

Certified by:

Connecticut Society of Civil Engineers

Outstanding Civil Engineering Student Nomination Form

Please return completed form to CSCE via USPS Mail: CSCE, P.O. Box 1101, Deep River, CT 06417 or via Email: admin@csce.org

Secretary, CSCE

Purpose: To recognize an outstanding Civil Engineering Student in a dignified public way.

Eligibility: To be considered for this award, the candidate:

- 1. Must be nominated by the department in which the chapter/club resides.
- 2. Must be a member in good standing of the chapter/club of the American Society of Civil Engineers, and have a record of active involvement and leadership in campus and student chapter/club activities.
- 3. Must graduate prior to the start of the fall term of the year in which the award is made.

<u>Selection Process</u>: The process of selection shall be as follows:

- 1. The Faculty Advisor will solicit nominations for the award from members of the faculty in the department, and conduct an election to determine award recipients.
- 2. The award need not be presented every year if suitable candidates do not exist. It can be awarded to one deserving student, several students, or a group of students who might have worked together on a project.
- 3. The Faculty Advisor shall submit the nomination to the CSCE Vice-President by completing one form for each nominee. **Deadline for submission of nomination is March 1st of each year.**
- 4. The Vice-President will present the nominations to the CSCE Board of Directors for final approval.

Award: Award will be determined by Board of Directors based on the qualifications of the nominee.

<u>Presentation:</u> The scholarship is presented during the April meeting of CSCE. The award recipient is a guest of CSCE for the dinner meeting.

	Nomination Form
School Name:	No. of nominations:
Student Name:	
ASCE Member ID:	Graduation Date:
Address:	
Campus Phone:	Home Phone:
Campus Fnone.	Email:
Please indicate nominee's record of active in	nvolvement and leadership in campus and student chapter/club activities:
Prepared by:	Signature:
Approved/not approved by CSCE Board on:	